U.S. PTO 12/230254 08/26/2008

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

REC

P

09-08-2008

Our Ref.: JSP-871-152

103523427

	UZU4Z/			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attacneu original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1 TONY MASTRONARDI 5				
2 GUY NATHAN 6	1) Name: TOUCHTUNES MUSIC CORPORATION			
3 HUGUES CLEMENT 7	Street Address: Suite 107 - 1800 East Sahara			
4 8	City: Las Vegas			
•	5			
	State/Country: NV Zip: 89104			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name			
Assignment	Street Address:			
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:			
Other	State: Zip:			
Execution Date: 1) July 19, 2000; 2) July 12, 2000; 3) July 19, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) Not Yet Assigned	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total named of applications to patents involved.			
John Strain Comment of Marious	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Joseph S. Presta	⊠ Enclosed			
7000000.710000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	Additionized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Carret Address Nines & Vandachus B.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.				
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Joseph S. Presta. J.				
Joseph S. Presta Name of Person Signing Date				
Name of close of the				
Reg. No. 35,329 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

48/27/2048 DEHMANUI 48048973 12239254

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

4274717

t	ASSIGNI	MENT OF U.S. PAT	ENT APPLICATION		
	Tony MASTRONAR	RDI			
	Guy NATHAN				
(inventors)	Hugues CLEMENT				
•	In considera	ation of the sum of one o	dollar (\$1.00) and other god	nd and valuable	
			ned, the undersigned agree		
	hereby does assign,	transfer and set over to			
(Assignee)	TOUCHTUNES MUSIC CORPORATION a corporation of UNITED STATES				
(Address)	dress) Suite 107- 1800 East Sahara, LAS VEGAS, NV 89104- USA (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest				
			e undersigned s entire right les and possessions in the		
			nt which may be granted th		
(Title)	Device and process for remote management of a network of audiovisual information				
	reproduction systems				
	for which the undersigned has executed on even date herewith an application for patent in				
	the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No, on				
	June 21, 2000	0. 7.00 0000,00	ordinary dentarion	·	
	± :				
		knowledges an obligation the invention was made	on of assignment of this inv	ention to said	
Tho	J		s. nd documents necessary is	a accompation with the	
application or and also to ex deem necess claims or provagreements.	any interference whick ecute separate assignary or expedient and visions of the Internation	ch may be declared and inments in connection w further to perform any a ional Convention for Pro	any continuing or divisiona rith such applications as the ct which may be necessary stection of Industrial Proper	al applications thereof e Assignee may y in connection with ty or similar	
grant of a vali	d United States pater	nt to the Assignee.	re acts which may be nece	•	
and all Letters continuing ap- covenants tha	s Patent of the United plications thereof to that he has (they have) t	States resulting from sa ne said Assignee, as As	 s) the Commissioner of Pa aid application or any divisi signee of the entire interes ntire interest herein assign ent in conflict herewith. 	on or divisions or t, and hereby	
this assignme rules of the U-ASSIGNEE'S	undersigned hereby grent any further identification inted States Patent O attorneys Nixon & Vandard States with res	rant(s) the firm of NIXOI cation which may be ned ffice for recordation of the tanderhye P.C. have repropect to this invention.	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the cessary or desirable in order his document. It is understresented only ASSIGNEE a	er to comply with the cood and agreed that and will continue to	
In wit	ness whereof, execut	ed by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned	
signature(s).			1 Mal		
Date	/07/00 s	Signature of inventor			
Date	07/00 s	Signature of inventor	TO COME		
Date	1 -1	Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Witnessed b	y:		Date		
Witnessed t	oy:				

RECORDED: 08/26/2008

PATENT REEL: 021498 FRAME: 0162

Case No. : _____